
Domestic Quick Reference

Page 44 • United States Postal Service • Price List (Notice 123) • Effective May 11, 2009

First-Class Mail Domestic—Retail

Postal Explorer pe.usps.com
Your source for up-to-date business mailing information.

SHAPE SIZE PRICE

Postcards
minimum maximum Price

$0.40length 5 inches 6 inches
height 3-1/2 inches 4-1/4 inches
thickness 0.007 inch 0.016 inch

Letters Weight Not 
Over (oz.) Price

minimum maximum 1
2
3

  3.5

$0.53 
0.73 
0.93 
1.13 

length 5 inches 11-1/2 inches
height 3-1/2 inches 6-1/8 inches
thickness 0.007 inch 1/4 inch

Large Envelopes (Flats) Weight Not 
Over (oz.) Price

minimum* maximum 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

$1.16 
1.36 
1.56
1.76 
1.96 
2.16 
2.36 
2.56
2.76 
2.96 
3.16 
3.36 
3.56 

length 11-1/2 inches 15 inches
height 6-1/8 inches 12 inches
thickness 1/4 inch 3/4 inch

* Flats exceed at least one of these dimensions.
Pieces that are rigid, not rectangular, or not uniformly
thick pay package prices.

First-Class Package - Retail Weight Not 
Over (oz.) Price

length + girth

length + girth combined cannot exceed 108 inches 
(Parcel Post cannot exceed 130 inches)

length
the longest side of the package

girth
measurement around the thickest part (perpendicular to 
the length)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

$4.00 
4.00 
4.00 
4.00 
4.80
4.80 
4.80
4.80
5.50 
5.50 
5.50
5.50 
6.25 

5"
min.

5"
min.

Le

The USPS went to Zone based pricing for First Class 
Packages. Rates listed are for Zones 1 and 2 only. Scale 
will calculate rate based on the destination ZIP entered.

Zone 1 & 2

Letters that meet one or more of the nonmachinable 
characteristics in DMM 101.1.2 are also subject to the 
$0.20 nonmachinable surcharge.

Letter sized mail over 3.5 ounces or over 1/4 inch thick 
(or over any dimension listed) use Large Envelope rates.

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
           Please contact Competitive Mailing Solutions at 414-462-1140 or email us 
                at rates@competitivemailing.com with any postage rate questions.






Owner
Typewritten Text
       www.competitivemailing.com, (414) 462-1140, info@competitivemailing.com

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
These rates are effective August 29, 2021

Owner
Typewritten Text
 

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
Metered Mail rates for First-

Owner
Typewritten Text
Class Letter Mail not over 3.5 ounces 

Owner
Typewritten Text
currently receive a five cent per piece discount when compared to using postage stamps.

Owner
Typewritten Text
Metered Mail

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
       Please contact us with postage meter questions or for any sales, service, supplies.

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text
      COMPETITIVE MAILING SOLUTIONS, 10045 W LISBON AVE, SUITE 126, WAUWATOSA, WI 53222

Owner
Text Box

Owner
Text Box

Owner
Text Box

Owner
Text Box

Owner
Text Box

Owner
Text Box

Owner
Typewritten Text
 Large Envelopes(Flats)over 13 ounces use 
 Priority Mail rates. 

Owner
Typewritten Text
First Class Retail packages over 13 ounces  
use Priority Mail rates. 

All First Class Package and Priority items 
are also required to use a tracking barcode.
Use USPS label 400 available at USPS.COM


CMS0216
Typewritten Text
 

CMS0216
Typewritten Text
 

CMS0216
Typewritten Text

CMS0216
Typewritten Text

CMS0216
Typewritten Text

Owner
Typewritten Text




