First-Class Mail Domestic—Retail These rates are effective August 29, 2021

APE SIZE		PRICE		
	minimum	maximum		Price_
length	5 inches	6 inches		\$0. 40
height	3-1/2 inches	4-1/4 inches		
-	0.007 inch	0.016 inch		
unomicoc	0.007 11.0.1	0.010 110.1		
				Metered Mail
			Over (oz.)	Price
			1	\$0.53
length	5 inches	11-1/2 inches	2	0. 73
height	3-1/2 inches	6-1/8 inches	3	0. 93
thickness	0.007 inch	1/4 inch	3.5	1.13
Letters that me	eet one or more of the	nonmachinable	Motored Mai	l rates for First-
characteristics in DMM 101.1.2 are also subject to the			Class Letter Mail not over 3.5	
\$0.20 nonmachinable surcharge.				eceive a five cent p
Letter sized mail over 3.5 ounces or over 1/4 inch thick			piece discount when compared to	
(or over any dimension listed) use Large Envelope rates.			postage stamps.	
		Weight Not		
			Over (oz.)	Price
	minimum*	maximum	1	\$1.16
lenath	11-1/2 inches	15 inches	-	1.36
_				1.56
-				1.76
tnickness	1/4 inch	3/4 inch		1.96
* Flats exceed at least one of these dimensions.				2.16
Pieces that are rigid, not rectangular, or not uniformly				2.36
thick pay packa	age prices.			2.56
Jarge Envel	ones(Flats)over	13 ounces use	_	2.76
	_	15 Carroca and	_	2.96
FIIOIIC,	II TUCCS.			3.16
				3.36
				3.56
The HCDC		on for First Class	_	
Packages, Rate	es listed are for Zoner	ig for First Class 1 and 2 only, Scale	_	Price
will calculate ra			1	
length + girth				\$4.00
length + girth c	combined cannot exce	ed 108 inches		4.00
				4.00
•		•		4.00
length				4.80
the longest side	e of the package			4.80
				4.80
girth			_	4.80
	around the thickest pa	ert (perpendicular to	_	5.50
0 ,	- · · · · ·	1.2		5.50
				5.50
use Priority	/ Mall rates.		12	5.50
			10	6.25
All First Cl	lass Package and	Driority items	13	0.25
	length height thickness Letters that me characteristics \$0.20 nonmach Letter sized ma (or over any dir length height thickness * Flats exceed a Pieces that are thick pay packa Large Envel Priority Ma The USPS wen Packages. Rate will calculate ra length + girth length + girth c(Parcel Post ca length the longest side girth measurement a the length) First Class	Iength 5 inches thickness 0.007 inch minimum	minimum maximum	Interest Inches Inches

Please contact us with postage meter questions or for any sales, service, supplies.